Explanation: This Resolution authorizes the insertion of a special item of revenue and insertion of an item of appropriation for equal amount in the 2019 Budget to include funding for the 2019 Clean Communities Grant.

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2019-079

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any county or municipality when such item shall have been made available by law and that amount thereof was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget, and

WHEREAS, said Director may also approve the insertion of an item of appropriation for an equal amount, and

WHEREAS, the Township of Bedminster has received grant awards totaling \$24,303.47 from the NJ Clean Communities Grant and wishes to amend its 2019 budget to include this amount as a revenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster hereby requests the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of an item of revenue in the budget of 2019, in the sum of \$24,303.47 which is now available as a revenue from:

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Special Items of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of the Director of Local Government Services: State and Federal Revenues Off-Set with Appropriations: 2019 NJ Clean Communities Grant

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a like sum of \$24,303.47 be and the same is hereby appropriated under the caption of:

GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Operations excluded from Caps State and Federal Revenues Off-Set by Appropriations: 2019 NJ Clean Communities Grant

ATTEST:

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE:

By:__

Judith Sullivan, RMC Township Clerk Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, Judith Sullivan, Township Clerk of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on July 1, 2019.

Introduced	Seconded	Township Committee	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Lawrence F. Jacobs,				
		Mayor				
		Staci Santucci				
		Douglas A. Stevinson				
		R. Colin Hickey				
		Renee M. Mareski				

Judith Sullivan, Township Clerk